

## Roofing Corp of America Acquires Dynamic National

Leading roofing contractor to the multifamily market joins RCA

ATLANTA, GA, UNITED STATES, November 12, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Roofing Corp of America is excited to announce the addition of Dynamic National to its growing portfolio. This marks RCA's 13th acquisition since its founding in December 2020. Dynamic National is headquartered in Denver, CO and has branches in Provo, UT, Dallas, TX, Litle Rock, AR, Memphis, TN, and Tampa/St. Petersburg, FL. Founded in 2009, Dynamic has grown into one of the country's largest roofing contractors, recognized as number 44 on the most recent Roofing Contractor Magazine's Top 150 Roofing Contractors.



Dynamic National will operate as a stand-alone entity within Roofing Corp of America and will continue to be led by its talented team including Founder and Chief Revenue Officer, Jed Sybrowsky, President, Seth Bedell, and Chief Operating Officer, Gary Kerley. Jed Sybrowsky had this to say about the transaction; "I could not be more excited about joining the RCA family. The cultural fit between our organizations is readily apparent and our customers are certain to benefit from the scale and breadth o



We have long admired Jed and the team at Dynamic National, specifically in how they developed a marketleading position in the multifamily roofing segment, a targeted growth area for RCA."

Randy Korach

Nick Kidder
Roofing Corp of America
+1 404-941-9131
nkidder@roofingcorp.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/759565651

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.